Under Armour Women's Campaign Survey Results

Choose your gender

42.50% ——_

57.50%

[0 Female (57.5%) [ Male (42.5%)

How often do you purchase athletic apparel?

10% \ / 10%

A

[ Less than once per year (10%) [l Once or twice per year (40%)
About once every quarter (40%) [ About once a month (10%)

40% 40%

How often do you work out?

27.50%

40% —__

0%

12.50%

[ 0-1 day per week (27.5%) [l 2-3 days per week (20%)
4-5 days per week (12.5%) [l 6-7 days per week (40%)

How many days per week do you wear athletic
apparel?

20%

20%

[ 0-1 day per week (22.5%) [l 2-3 days per week (20%)
4-5 days per week (20%) [l 6-7 days per week (37.5%)



Choose your top 3 favorite atheltic apparel brands out of the following list:

Responses Percentage
Nike
... 30 75%
Under Armour
| 25 62.5%
Adidas
.| 1 27.5%
Reebok
[ ] 3 7.5%
Lululemon Athletica
[ | 1 2.5%
ASICS
[ ] 3 7.5%
Puma
[ ] 3 7.5%
The North Face
I J 20%
Champion
] 8 20%
Columbia Sportswear
. 6 15%
Other
| 13 32.5%

Rank the following athletic apparel brands from most likely to purchase to lease likely to

purchase:
Average
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Responses
Score
20 9 5 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
Nik 4 2.40/11
e (50%) (225%) (125%) (25%) (25%) (5%)  (0%) (0%)  (0%)  (0%) (5%) 0 0/
1 7 10 6 6 4 3 2 1 0 0
Adi 4 423711
didas (25%) (17.5%) (25%) (15%) (15%) (10%) (7.5%) (5%) (25%) (0%) (0%) 0 3/
0 1 0 3 1 2 6 1 3 17 6
Lul Athleti 40 8.60/11
ULemon ATNELCA  hory  (25%)  (0%)  (7.5%) (25%) (5%) (15%) (25%) (7.5%) (42.5%) (15%)
0 2 1 4 6 2 4 10 3 5 3
P 40 7.08/11
uma 0%)  (5%) (25%) (10%) (15%) (5%) (10%) (25%) (7.5%) (12.5%) (7.5%)
2 4 3 7 4 7 2 6 3 2 0
— 4 4511
Champion (5%)  (10%) (75%) (17.5%) (10%) (17.5%) (5%) (15%) (7.5%) (5%) (0%) 0 545
10 6 8 4 3 2 4 1 2 0 0
A 4 58711
Under Ammour —— oeer)  (15%)  (20%) (10%) (7.5%) (5%) (10%) (25%) (5%)  (0%)  (0%) 0 S20)
0 2 1 4 7 5 6 2 8 4 1
Reebok 4 73711
eebo 0%)  (5%) (25%) (10%) (17.5%) (125%) (15%) (5%) (20%) (10%) (2.5%) 0 673/
0 0 4 1 3 6 8 5 7 5 1
ASICS 40 7.18/11
0%)  (0%) (10%) (25%) (7.5%) (15%) (20%) (12.5%) (17.5%) (12.5%) (2.5%)
2 2 4 3 3 3 5 7 5 4 2
The North F 40 6.53/11
CROMNTACE  5or)  (5%) (10%) (7.5%) (7.5%) (7.5%) (125%) (17.5%) (125%) (10%) (5%)
Columbia 0 5 2 5 6 6 1 5 6 1 3 4 615,11
Sportswear (0%) (125%) (5%) (125%) (15%) (15%) (25%) (125%) (15%) (2.5%) (7.5%) :
2 2 2 1 1 1 2 > >
Other ° 0 40 8.10/11

(125%) (5%) (5%) (5%) (0%) (25%) (25%) (2.5%) (5%) (5%) (55%)

6.00/ 11
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How significant, if at all, are the following brand attributes to your purchase decision
making when purchasing athletic apparel?

1 2 3 4 5
. o P . . . Responses Average Score
Very Insignificant Insignificant Neutral Significant Very Significant

Comfort (2:5%) (0(1/0) <o?>/°) (321.2%) <625EA>) 40 S
Innovative (02/0) (13%) (622.2%) (2152/0) (2_15%) 40 3.15/4
Woman Friendly (2152/0) (7.2%) (23%) (23%) (271.15%) 40 S
Masculine (23%) (215(1/0) (3,10%/0) (22?5%) (2.15%) 40 25614
Strong (2.13%) (7.35%) ( 2.55%) (572.35%) <2§%) 40 8:56/4
Performance Driven (0?%) (2.15%) (215(3%) (;52/0) (271.15%) 40 3.59/4
Reliable (2:5%) (0(‘]’/0) (o?’/o) (321.:;%) (62530) 40 379/4
Sense of Community (271.;%) a g%) (4102/0) ( 7.75%) (02/0) 40 D
Technologically Saavy (1:5%) R 7?5%) (525;) (12%) (0(;’) 40 2.73/4
Cool or Trendy (1 2.55%) (271.:3%) (271.13%) (2152/0) (7.?3%) 40 27014
Trustwortiy (2:5%) (2.15%) (7.35;%) (5252°/°) (321.35;%) %0 870/4
Pricing (2:5%) (2.15%) (7.2%) (3102°/o) (572.2%) 40 353/4

Other (2.15%) (0(1/0) (873.2%) (2.15%) (7.35%) 40 29714
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How important or unimportant is it in your purchase decision for an apparel brand to be pro-woman or woman friendly?

Responses Percentage

Very Unimportant

[«2)

15.38%
Unimportant
Neutral
Important
Very Important

.How important or unimportant is it in your purchase decision for an apparel brand to be pro-woman or woman friendly?

Rank the following athletic apparel brands from what you perceive as most woman
friendly to least woman friendly:

Average
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Responses
Score
13 6 11 2 0 5 1 1 0 0 1
Nik 4 05/11
e (325%) (15%) (27.5%) (5%) (0%) (125%) (25%) (25%) (0%) (0%) (2.5%) 0 S.05/
1 9 5 7 6 1 7 3 0 1 0
Adid 40 453/11
10as (25%) (22.5%) (12.5%) (17.5%) (15%) (2.5%) (17.5%) (7.5%) (0%) (25%) (0%)
4 5 3 8 8 3 2 2 0 2 3
Under A 40 490711
NOCAMMOUT 100) (125%) (7.5%) (20%) (20%) (7.5%) (5%) (5%) (0%)  (5%) (7.5%)
16 2 2 4 3 3 1 2 1 5 1
Lul Athleti 40 420/11
uuemon AELCA 400 (5%)  (5%)  (10%) (75%) (75%) (25%) (5%) (25%) (12.5%) (2.5%) 0/
0 2 1 4 4 6 7 6 6 1 3
P 4 83/11
uma (0%)  (5%) (25%) (10%) (10%) (15%) (17.5%) (15%) (15%) (2.5%) (7.5%) 0 683/
1 0 3 0 1 8 6 6 8 7 0
hampi 4 7.38/11
Champion (25%) (0%) (7.5%) (0%) (25%) (20%) (15%) (15%) (20%) (17.5%) (0%) 0 38/
0 0 2 1 6 4 7 5 9 4 2
ASICS 40 7.40/ 11
0%)  (0%) (5%) (25%) (15%) (10%) (17.5%) (12.5%) (22.5%) (10%) (5%)
2 7 10 5 4 2 1 5 3 1 0
The North F 40 455/11
CNOMNFACe 5oy (17.5%) (25%) (125%) (10%) (5%) (2.5%) (125%) (7.5%) (25%) (0%)
Columbia Sports 0 7 0 5 6 3 4 5 8 2 0 40 6.05/ 11
Wear (0%) (17.5%) (0%) (125%) (15%) (7.5%) (10%) (125%) (20%) (5%)  (0%) :
3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 8 22
h 4
Other (7.5%) (25%) (0%) (25%) (0%) (25%) (0%) (0%) (10%) (20%) (55%) 0 &7
Reebok 0 ! 3 3 2 4 4 5 ! o 8 40 7.80/11

(0%) (25%) (7.5%) (7.5%) (5%) (10%) (10%) (125%) (2.5%) (22.5%) (20%)
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How familiar or unfamiliar are you with Under Armour's new advertising campaigns "l WILL WHAT | WANT" with Misty Copeland and
Giselle Bundchen?

Responses Percentage

Extremely Familiar

1 2.5%

Very Familiar

—

2.5%
Moderately Familiar
| 10 25%
Slightly Familiar
O 3 7.5%
Not at all Familiar
| 25 62.5%

Please give star ratings for each brand attribute and how well it is portrayed in the Misty
Copeland "l WILL WHAT | WANT" ad (5 stars being the ad expressed this attribute
100% and 1 star being the attribute was not seen at all in the ad).

1 2 3 4 5 Responses Average Score
Comfot (1 g%) (1 2.55%) (215?%) (3151/0) (1 7.75%) 40 G
Innovative (7.2%) (215(14,) (371.2%) (1 2?5%) (1 7.75%) 40 30875
Woman Friendly (2.15%) (02/0) R 2.55%) R g%) (7208%) 40 4.50/5
Masculine (415%@ (12%) (271.;%) <52%) (7.:;%) 40 21573
Strong (7.2%) (52%) (23%) (21524,) (421;%) 40 380/8
Performance Driven (52%) (52%) (1?%) (;02%) (‘:5%/0) 40 4.05/5
Reliable (7.2%) (7.35%) (;oi/o) (310?)/0) (1 g%) 0 —
Sense of Community (271;%) R g%> (310%’/0) R 7.75%) R g%) 40 2.83/5
Technologically Saavy (3212%) (22?5%) (321.2%) (13%) (2_15%) 40 228/5
Gool or Trendy (7.2%) (7.2%) (31020@ (371.2%> (1 7.75%) 40 S0
Trustworthy (52%) (52%) (371.2%) (3151/0) (1 7.75%) 40 G
Pricing (5252°/o) (1:%) (271.15%) (o(i/o) (2.15%) 40 2078
Other by ! 1 ! ! 33 221/5

(42.42%)  (3.03%)  (48.48%)  (3.03%)  (3.03%)
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Please give star ratings for each brand attribute and how well it is portrayed in the
Giselle Bundchen "l WILL WHAT | WANT" ad (5 stars being the ad expressed this
attribute 100% and 1 star being the attribute was not seen at all in the ad).

1 2 3 4 5 Responses Average Score
Comfot (1 ;5%) (7.2%) (21524,) (3102%) (21524,) 40 s
Innovative R g%) (23%) (4:1060/0) (2152/0) (52%) 40 295/5
Woman Friendly (2.15%) (02/0) (2§%) (2(8)%) (572_3;%) 40 4.30/5
Masculine (22?5%) (1 7.75%) (271.:3%) ( :%) (1 7.75%) 40 28815
Strong (2.;6%) (2.516%) (15.28%) (33?33%) (46?18 5%) % 41875
Performance Driven (2.15%) (2.15%) (2§%) (271.15%) (471-2%) 40 415/5
Reliable <52%) (12?5%) <3102%) (271.15%) (2152/0) %0 8:350ia
Sense of Community (271_15%) (1:5%) (2152/0) (23%) (12%) 40 2.83/5
Technologically Saavy (2152 ) R :5 %) ( 41; ) R ;50 ) ( 520 ) 40 2.60/5
Cool or Trendy R g%) (7.:;%) (321.:;%) (;5‘:%) R 2%) 40 3.38/5
Trustworthy R g%) (52%) (4:0(‘3’/0) (:;;%) R g%) 40 3.30/5
Pricing (eit/o) (13%) (215?%) (2:5%) (2.:3%) 40 D
Other (4;:6%) (2.81}6%) (48?;7%) (2.816%) (2.81}6%) % 22015
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How effective were the Misty Copeland and Giselle Bundchen | WILL WHAT | WANT ads in portraying a pro-woman/woman friendly
brand?: How effective was the Misty Copeland | WILL WHAT | WANT ad in portraying a pro-woman/woman friendly brand?
Responses Percentage
1

Very Ineffective

. 1 2.5%
2

Ineffective

. 1 2.5%
3

Neutral

4

Effective

_ 16 40%
5

Very Effective

_ 20 50%

How effective were the Misty Copeland and Giselle Bundchen | WILL WHAT | WANT ads in portraying a pro-woman/woman friendly
brand?: How effective was the Giselle Bundchen | WILL WHAT | WANT ad in portraying a pro-woman/woman friendly brand?

Responses Percentage

—

Very Ineffective

. 1 2.5%
2

Ineffective

3

Neutral

- 3 7.5%
4

Effective

_ 16 40%
5

Very Effective

_ 18 45%



Please share your reaction to the following statements:: The | WILL WHAT | WANT Under Armour ads with Misty Copeland and Giselle

Bundchen have changed my perception of the Under Armour brand for the better.

Responses
1
Strongly Disagree

\S}

Disagree

| I
[\

Neutral

-] 17
4

Agree

e i
5

Strongly Agree

w

Percentage

2.5%

5%

42.5%

42.5%

Please share your reaction to the following statements:: The | WILL WHAT | WANT Under Armour ads with Misty Copeland and Giselle

Bundchen have changed my perception of the Under Armour brand for the worse.

Responses
1
Strongly Disagree
. 12
2
Disagree
| 12
3
Neutral

14

|

Agree

<.)—‘I
—

Strongly Agree

Percentage

30%

30%

35%

2.5%

2.5%



Please share your reaction to the following statements:: The | WILL WHAT | WANT Under Armour ads with Misty Copeland and Giselle
Bundchen have made me more likely to purchase Under Armour products.

Responses Percentage

—

Strongly Disagree

] 3 5%
2

Disagree

e 10 25
3

Neutral

-] 1 -
4

Agree

-] 0 s
5

Strongly Agree

L 2 5

Please share your reaction to the following statements:: The | WILL WHAT | WANT Under Armour ads with Misty Copeland and Giselle
Bundchen have made me think about pro-woman/woman friendly brands in a different light.

Responses Percentage

—

Strongly Disagree

I 5 7.5
2

Disagree

I 5 12.5%
3

Neutral

e 17 i2.5%
4

Agree

| 14 353
5

Strongly Agree

| i 2.5%



Options

Under 12 years old

12-17 years old

18-24 years old

25-34 years old

35-44 years old

45-54 years old

55-64 years old

65-74 years old

75 years or older

What is your age? What is the highest degree or level of school
you have completed? If currently enrolled,

No schooling completed

Nursery school to 8th
grade

Some high school, no

o
55% diploma

High school graduate,

diploma...
32.5%

Some college credit, no
degree

2.5%

Trade/technical/vocational
training

Options

Associate degree

N
o
B

Bachelor’s degree
2.5%

Master’s degree

Professional degree

Doctorate degree

0 5 10 15 20 25 30

# of times chosen

[ series 1

What is your marital status?

2.50%

e ———

0%

20%

\ 77.50%

highest degree received.

12.5%

2.5%

°
B

2.5%

o
o

10 15

# of times chosen

[ series 1

[ Single, never married (77.5%) Il Married or domestic partnership (20%) | Widowed (0%) [ Divorced (0%) [l Separated (2.5%)

20



Where do you currently reside?

Responses

Alabama

0
Alaska

0
Arizona

0
Arkansas

0
California

0
Colorado

0
Connecticut

0
Delaware

0
Florida

0
Georgia

0
Hawaii

0
Idaho

0
Illinois
| 34
Indiana

0
Towa

0
Kansas

0
Kentucky
[ 2
Louisiana

0
Maine

0
Maryland

0
Massachusetts

0
Michigan

0
Minnesota

0
Mississippi

0
Missouri

0
Montana

0
Nebraska

0
Nevada

0
New Hampshire

0
New Jersey

0
New Mexico

0
New York
[ ] 1
North Carolina

0

Percentage

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

85%

0%

0%

0%

5%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%



North Dakota
Ohio

[
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee

Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virginia
Washington
[

West Virginia
Wisconsin

Wyoming

Outside of the US

0%

.5%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

.5%

0%

0%

0%

.5%



